
MEETING OF DÚN LAOGHAIRE-RATHDOWN COUNTY COUNCIL

12 SEPTEMBER 2016

SOCIAL HOUSING STRATEGIC POLICY COMMITTEE MEETING HELD
ON 22nd June 2016

Report by Chairperson Councillor J. Bailey

The Chairperson, Councillor J. Bailey presided. In attendance were Cllr. Shay Brennan, Cllr Ann Colgan, Cllr. Chris Curran, Cllr. Cormac Devlin, Cllr. Jim Gildea, Cllr. Melisa Halpin, Cllr. Pat Hand, Cllr. Deirdre Kingston, Cllr. Michael Merrigan, Cllr. Peter O’Brien, Cllr. Denis O’Callaghan, Mr. Terence Corish, Ms. Cathy Irwin, Mr. Jimmy Jordan, Ms.
Catherine Kenny.

Apologies for non attendance: Cllr. Kate Feeney


Officials Present: Ms. C. Keenan Director of Housing, Ms. A. Hegarty, Senior Executive Officer, Ms. M. Ruane, Senior Executive Officer, Ms. M. Cronin, Administrative Officer, Mr. Noel Dodd, Administrative Officer, Ms. M. Loughran, Senior Staff Officer.


1. Minutes of SPC’s held on 6th April and 27th April 2016 were ADOPTED.
2. Matters arising: None
3. Items submitted for written reply: Reply was NOTED.
4. Director’s Business:

a) Anti-Social Behaviour Strategy – The item was discussed and 2 amendments to the Strategy document were put forward by the members. Amendment No. 1: Pg 19 of the document, to amend the wording on Noise.
Amendment No. 2: To change the title of the document to ‘Social Housing
– Anti-Social Behaviour Strategy’. Both amendments were AGREED.

5. Work Programme:
a) Quarterly Report: Report was NOTED.
b) Future Work Programme: Report was NOTED.

6. Any Other Business:
a) The Director advised that Bernadette O’Donoghue Hynes from Dublin City

Council will be giving a presentation on Homeless statistics at the next SPC meeting. This was AGREED.

b) The Chairman advised that presentations to the committee should last no longer than 15 minutes. This was AGREED.

7. Date of Next Meeting:   Wednesday 28th September 2016.

